VMEProduct data sheet
VME with control
component BTD
Type VME with control
component XTD
Type VME with control
component ELAB TCU3
Tested to VDI 6022

0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
Order example: VME-P1/600x400/XTD/0
Type VME
Material Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Nominal size [mm] Width 600, height 400
Attachment Dynamic differential pressure transducer, analogue, display
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Order example: VME/600×600/BTD/2
Type VME
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size [mm] Width 600, height 600
Attachment Dynamic differential pressure transducer, analogue, MP bus, Modbus
RTU, BACnet MS/TP
Signal voltage range 2 – 10 V DC
Order example 3: VME/600×200
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 600 × 200
Attachments (effective pressure transducer) None, manual measurement only
9 / 19 PD-05/2023 - DE/en
VMEProduct data sheet
VME – P1 / 600 × 400 / ELAB / EC – E0 / UMZ
| | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Type
VME Volume flow rate measuring unit, rectangular
2 Material
No entry: galvanised sheet steel
P1 Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
3 Nominal size [mm]
Specify size (width × height)
4 Attachment (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB TCU3
5 Equipment function
SC Supply air capture
EC Extract air capture
6 Signal voltage range
For the actual value signal
E0 0 – 10 V DC
E2 2 – 10 V DC
7 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC/DC
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible
230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Communication interface
No entry: without communication interface
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP,
Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
No entry: without automatic zero point adjustment
Z with EM-AUTOZERO solenoid valve for automatic zero point
correction
Order example: VME-P1/600×400/ELAB/EC-E0/UMZ
Type VME
Material Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Nominal size [mm] Width 600, height 400
Attachment (control component) EASYLAB TCU3
Equipment function Extract air capture
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Expansion modules
Power supply: with EM-TRF UPS (incl. battery) for 230 V AC
uninterruptible mains supply (UPS)
Communication interface: with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
Automatic zero point adjustment: with EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid
valve for automatic zero point adjustment
10 / 19 PD-05/2023 - DE/en
VMEProduct data sheet
Variants
Volume flow rate measuring unit VME without attachment Volume flow rate measuring unit VME with attachment XTS/XTD
Volume flow rate measuring unit VME with attachment BTS/BTD Volume flow rate measuring unit VME with attachment ELAB
11 / 19 PD-05/2023 - DE/en
VMEProduct data sheet
Material
Standard construction
Order code detail Part Material
–
Casing Galvanised sheet steel
Effective pressure sensor Aluminium
With acoustic cladding (optional)
Order code detail Part Material
D
Acoustic cladding casing Galvanised sheet steel
Insulation of structure-borne noise Polyethylene, PE
Lining Mineral wool to EN 13501, fire rating class A1, non-combustible
Powder-coated construction
Order code detail Part Material
P1
Casing Galvanised sheet steel - powder coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
Effective pressure sensor Aluminium - powder coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
12 / 19 PD-05/2023 - DE/en
VMEProduct data sheet
VME
B₁
B
H
₂
H
30
400
Ø13×20
B₂
H
₁
Dimensions/weights of VME
NG (W × H) W1 W2 H1 H2 kg
200 × 100 230 260 130 160 3
200 × 200 230 260 230 260 4
300 × 100 330 360 130 160 4
300 × 200 330 360 230 260 5
300 × 300 330 360 330 360 5
400 × 100 430 460 130 160 4
400 × 200 430 460 230 260 5
400 × 300 430 460 330 360 6
400 × 400 430 460 430 460 7
500 × 100 530 560 130 160 5
500 × 200 530 560 230 260 6
500 × 300 530 560 330 360 7
500 × 400 530 560 430 460 8
500 × 500 530 560 530 560 9
600 × 100 630 660 130 160 6
600 × 200 630 660 230 260 7
600 × 300 630 660 330 360 8
600 × 400 630 660 430 460 9